N~

15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.

29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
. Horsemanship 40 & Over
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42,
43.
44,
45,
46.
47.
48.
49,
50.

SMMOHSC

Halter Mares - OPEN

Halter Geldings - OPEN
GRAND & RESERVE HALTER
Color Class - OPEN

Jackpot Showmanship OPEN
Walk/Trot Showmanship OPEN
Showmanship 40 & Over
Showmanship 19 - 39
Showmanship 14 - 18
Showmanship 13 & Under

. Leadline Showmanship 8 & Under**
. Peewee Showmanship 12 & Under*
. Novice Showmanship - Horse

. Novice Showmanship - Rider

. Lead Line 8 & Under **

45 MINUTE LUNCH BREAK (last 10 minutes
Peewee only)

Peewee English Equitation Walk/Trot 12 & Under*
Peewee English Pleasure Walk/Trot 12 & Under*
Warm-Up Class OPEN

English Equitation 40 - Over

English Equitation 19 - 39

English Equitation 14 - 18

English Equitation 13 & Under

English Pleasure Jackpot - OPEN

Jr. Horse English Pleasure

Sr. Horse English Pleasure

English Pleasure 40 & Over

English Pleasure 19 - 39

English Pleasure 14 - 18

English Pleasure 13 & Under

20 MINUTE BREAK (last 10 minutes Peewee only)
Peewee Horsemanship 12 & Under*

Peewee Western Pleasure 12 & Under*

Novice Horse Walk/Trot Horsemanship/Equitation
Novice Rider Walk/Trot Horsemanship/Equitation
Walk/Trot Horsemanship/Equitation - OPEN

Horsemanship 19 - 39
Horsemanship 14 - 18
Horsemanship 13 & Under
Novice Horse Walk/Trot Pleasure
Novice Rider Walk/Trot Pleasure
Walk/Trot Pleasure - OPEN

Jr. Horse Western Pleasure

Sr. Horse Western Pleasure
Western Pleasure Jackpot - OPEN
Western Pleasure 40 & Over
Western Pleasure 19 - 39
Western Pleasure 14 - 18
Western Pleasure 13 & Under
Green English & Western Riding - OPEN
Reining - OPEN

Bareback - OPEN

Horse Tales 4H Club

July 9-10, 2016
Midland Fair Grounds, 9:00am
Judges: Sat — Richard Fitch / Sun — Jane Engers
Stalls: Bridget Walz 989-295-2601 crumpbiker@aol.com

Additional Show Information

$5.00 ENTRY FEE - REGULAR CLASSES

$8.00 ENTRY FEE - JACKPOT CLASSES

$2.00 FEE FOR HI POINT CONSIDERATION PER
DIVISION

¢ $5.00 OFFICE FEE PER HORSE

JACKPOT CLASSES ARE OPTIONAL CLASSES

e * MAY ONLY PARTICIPATE IN HALTER, PEEWEE

CLASSES WARM UP, AND OPEN WALK/TROT

e ** MAY ONLY PARTICIPATE IN LEADLINE CLASSES
e ALL CLASSES JUDGED BY MMOHSC RULES LISTED IN

BY-LAWS
AGE OF HORSE AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2016

e AGE OF EXHIBITOR AS OF JANUARY 1, 2016
e A PERSON MUST BE 19 YRS. OF AGE OR OLDER TO

SHOW A STALLION

« JUDGES DECISION IS FINAL

BACK NUMBER MUST BE PURCHASED OR CHOSEN
FROM THOSE SUPPLIED BY THE SHOW COMMITTEE
ALL HORSES MUST HAVE A CURRENT NEGATIVE
COGGINS

CLASSES THAT DO NOT COUNT FOR DAILY HIGH
POINTS 1, 2, 3, 4, 10, 14, 17, 22, 23, 24, 41, 42, 43
DAILY HIGH POINTS FOR: PEEWEE, NOVICE HORSE,
NOVICE RIDER, WALK/TROT OPEN, 40 & OVER, 19-39,
14-18, 13 & UNDER

JR. HORSE 5 YRS. & UNDER (MUST TURN IN A COPY
OF REGISTRATION PAPERS TO OFFICE)

SR. HORSE 6 YRS. AND OVER

CAMPING FEES: $25.00 PER NIGHT

STALL FEES: $20.00 PER SHOW DAY

ALL HORSES MUST BE STALLED NO SHOWING OUT OF
TRAILER

NO CLASS ENTRY FEE REFUNDS AFTER 8 A.M. THE
DAY OF SHOW AND NO TRANSFER OF ENTRY FEE TO
ANOTHER RIDER, HORSE ENTRY

e NO ARRIVALS PRIOR TO FRIDAY AT 1:00 P.M.

CAMPING IS ON A FIRST COME FIRST SERVE BASIS,
NO SAVING MULTIPLE SPOTS

THERE WILL BE A $25.00 FEE ASSESSED FOR ALL
CHECKS RETURNED BY THE BANK FOR ANY REASON

MMOHSC, sponsors, and/or agents ARE NOT
RESPONSIBLE for any injury or damage to any
participant, animal, or spectator, nor for any lost or
stolen articles. This show is protected under PA 351,
the MI equine Activity Liability Act.

Visit us at: www.mmohsc.com

Partial proceeds for this horse show only will be
donated to The Tall in the Saddle Club
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